
Vigilant 1400 Coal Stove or Multifuel 

Ref# Part# Description Qty Required 
1 1305000 LEFT SIDE PLATE (INNER) 1 
2 1305004 RIGHT SIDE PLATE (INNER) 1 
3 1305009 FRONT GRATE SUPPORT 1 
4 1305011 REAR GRATE SUPPORT 1 
5 1305015 AIR TUBE 2 
6 1305018 DAMPER RETAINER 1 
7 1305022 UPPER FIREBACK 1 
8 1305025 LOWER FIREBACK 1 
9 1305029 FRONT GRILL 1 
10 1305033 ASH PAN FRONT 1 
11 1305041 HIGH GRATE BAR 8 
12 1305038 LOW GRATE BAR 8 
13 1305047 FETTLE 1 
14 1601103 FIREBRICK SPLIT 5 
15 5000992 DAMPER WITH PIN 1 
16 1300671 SECONDARY AIR CONTROL CLASSIC BLACK 1 
17 1304277 BACK 1 
18 1400928 ASHPAN 1 
19 1304280 FLUE COLLAR 1 
20 1304273 FRONT 1 
21 5000945 FRONT WITH DOORS ASSEMBLY 1 
22 1300797 GRIDDLE 1 
22 1300809 GRIDDLE QUAD 2 
23 1304258 BOTTOM 1 
24 1304224 LEFT DOOR 1 
24 1304269 LEFT END 1 
25 1303225 LEG CLASSIC BLACK 4 
25 5000360 LEG CLASSIC BLACK (SET OF 4 LEGS) 1 
25 5006482 LEG RED (SET OF 4 LEGS) 1 
25 5006496 LEG BLUE (SET OF 4 LEGS) 1 
26 1304216 RIGHT DOOR 1 
27 1304262 RIGHT END 1 
28 1301935 SHAKER HANDLE SUPPORT 1 
29 1304251 TOP 1 
30 0005800 THERMOSTAT FLAP ASSEMBLY 1 
31 4342 CERAMIC HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1 
32 1601555 T-STAT FLAP WIRE 1 
33 5004265 DAMPER HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1 
34 5004237 DOOR FAUCET STUB C/W SHAFT 1 
35 1600546 DOOR PIN 4 
36 1401119 DOOR GLASS PANEL 2 
37 5005483 THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY 1 
38 1201846 THERMOSTAT SPRING 1 
39 1601487 THERMOSTAT COVER 1 
40 1200907 1/4-20 X 1IN PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 1 
41 1200563 5/16-18 X 5/16IN ALLEN SCREW 1 
42 1201007 10-24 X IN SLOTTED TRUSS HEAD SCREW 1 
43 1201468 3/8-16 X 1IN HEX HD SC (LEFT FRONT LEG) 1 



44 1201443 3/8-16 X 11/4IN HEX HD SC (OTHER THREE LEGS) 3 
45 1203213 NUT, HEX HEAD 1/4-20 FLEX LOCK 1 
46 1201338 1/4-20 X IN HEX HEAD SCREW 4 
47 1601392 GLASS CLIP (LONG) 2 
48 1601391 GLASS CLIP (SHORT) 2 
49 1201846 COMPRESSION SPRING 1 
50 1200417 1/4-20 X 1/4IN ALLEN SET SCREW 1 
51 1203210 1/4-20 HEX NUT 4 
52 1200436 1/4-20 X 1IN STRIKER SCREW 1 
53 1203290 3/8-16 LOCK NUT 2 
54 1200896 1/4-20 X 5/8IN PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD SCREW 2 
55 1601629 TIE ROD (1) 4 
56 5007498 TIE ROD SET (4) WITH NUTS 1 
57 1201374 1/4-20 X IN ROUND HEAD SCREW 4 
58 1201903 BUSHING 2 
59 1202446 WASHER 16 
60 1200983 10-24 X 3/8IN PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW 4 
61 1203556 GLASS GASKET (2.5 PER GLASS PANEL) 5 
62 1200848 1/4-20 X 2IN PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD SCREW 4 
63 1203229 1/4-20 SQUARE NUT 2 
64 1602202 CLEAN-OUT ACCESS PANEL 3 
65 5004024 LATCH PAWL ASSEMBLY 1 

N/S 1203290 JAM NUT 1 
66 1600904 SHAKER ROD 1 
67 5005708 SLICER/POKER 1 
68 1600903 SHAKER HANDLE NICKEL SUB 1301931 BLACK 1 

N/S 1601705 MITTENROD 2 




